
2019 Chinese Culture and Child Development 
June 6 – 23, 2019 Tentative Itinerary*  

 
June 3 – 5  Final class sessions on campus 
June 6 (Thurs) Depart U.S. 
 
BEIJING 
June 7 (Fri)  Arrive Beijing 
    Bus to Qingyundian, Daxing District 
    New Day Foster Home (www.newdayfosterhome.com/foster)  

Welcome/Orientation – settle into rooms 

June 8 (Sat)  Great Wall (Mutianyu), Forbidden City, and Chinese Acrobat Show 

June 9 (Sun) Beijing International Fellowship, Temple of Heaven,  
HongQiao Craft / Pearl Market  

June 10 (Mon) Serve at New Day Foster Home 

June 11 (Tues) Serve at New Day Foster Home 

June 12 (Wed) Serve at New Day Foster Home 
    Traditional Roast Duck Dinner with Lee U alumni in Beijing  

June 13 (Thurs) Serve at New Day Foster Home 

June 14 (Fri) Hutong Tour, Art District  

June 15 (Sat) Depart Beijing 

   Beijingxi Railway Station – Bullet train (Beijingxi--Zhengzhoudong) 
 
XINZHENG (Henan Province) 

   Arrive at Zhengzhou – travel to Sias International University  
    Lodging on Sias campus at Sias June 15 – 21  

Lunch –Huimian (handmade noodles-- specialty of He'nan Province) 
Sias campus tour and Welcome Banquet 

June 16 (Sun)  (day trip to Shaolin 少 林一日游    )  

    Visit Shaolin Temple with Kungfu demonstration 
     Visit the Pagoda Forest (the cemetery of Shaolin monks) 
     Lunch (farmer’s food) in a local farmer’s house 
    Visit the orphanage in Xinmi City 

http://www.newdayfosterhome.com/foster


June 17 (Mon) 
10:00  “Surviving Chinese”  by Jianping 
13:30  “Chinese Kungfu Class ” (Sias Stadium) 
15:30  “Chinese History and Culture” by Dr. Gary Todd 

June 18 (Tue) 
08:00  “Chinese Buddhism &Taoism” by Li Guangsheng  
10:00   “The Status Quo and Key Issues of the Chinese Economy” by Prof. Yang 
15:30   Chinese Zither & Songs  

June 19 (Wed)   (day trip to Kaifeng) 
  KARAOKE Competition between Sias Students &Lee students 

           Visit the Qingming Riverside Landscape Garden 
     Dinner in the Night Market 

June 20 (Thu)    
       09:00 “Cross-culture Communication”  by Eric 外教楼 

10:30 “Chinese Painting” by Xue Yong 外教楼 
14:00   Chinese Music 2  
16:00   “Chinese Culture & Religions” by Dr. Gary Todd 

June 21 (Fri)  
Bullet Train (Zhengzhoudong—Shanghai 
 

SHANGHAI 
Arrive Shanghai -  
Visit the Bund or Xintiandi  
Night view tour by cruiser 

June 22 (Sat) 
Visit Yuyuan Garden (built in 1559, it’s a famous private garden in East China) 

Shopping at Yuyuan Garden Area –here is also called City God Temple 
Visit Pudong New District & the Oriental Pearl Tower 
Farewell Dinner 

June 23 (Sun) 
Visit Shanghai Museum & Silk Factory 

    Depart - Pudong Int’l Airport 
  Arrive U.S.  
 

 
* Itinerary details subject to change. 


